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Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
December 30, 2022 and January 9, 2023. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY23 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 
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ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

December 30, 2022 through January 9, 2023 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

Agenda Date: January 17, 2023 

Claimant 

Acosta, Carelv 

Almazan, Daniel 

Burqe Corporation 

Camacho, Jocelyn 

Davis, Michi 

Diaz Corona, Jose Luis 

Diaz Ibarra, Luis Daniel 

Fegan, Rikki 

Hansen, Kristin 

Jason & Morgan Tennant 

Lewis, Jasmine 
Olivia Villegas, individually and as proposed Guardian Ad Litem 
for minor, 

Aaliyah Rodriguez to Jaime Fernando Rodriguez 

Ortiz, Ashley 

Ponson, Florian Miles 

Sandoval, San Juana 

Sena, Max 

Tate, Danae Aileen 

Varqas, Miquel 

Varqas, Miquel 

Velasco, Boaz 

Velasquez, Natalie 

Wells, Damion 

Wells, Damion 

Wells, Damion 

Zubiate, Cathy 

Amount 

$ 1,985.00 

1,647.59 

3,350.00 

Amount Unknown 

100,000,000.00 

4,000.00 

4,000.00 

597.53 

Amount Unknown 

5,250.00 

5,212.32 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

364.80 

10,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

500.00 

491.05 

165.00 

165.00 

165.00 

2,350.55 




