

January 17, 2023

C-1

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between December 30, 2022 and January 9, 2023.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY23 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

M. D. Jarfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA CITY CLERK

MD: jl Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT December 30, 2022 through January 9, 2023 PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: January 17, 2023

Claimant	Amount
Acosta, Carely	\$ 1,985.00
Almazan, Daniel	1,647.59
Burge Corporation	3,350.00
Camacho, Jocelyn	Amount Unknown
Davis, Michi	100,000,000.00
Diaz Corona, Jose Luis	4,000.00
Diaz Ibarra, Luis Daniel	4,000.00
Fegan, Rikki	597.53
Hansen, Kristin	Amount Unknown
Jason & Morgan Tennant	5,250.00
Lewis, Jasmine Olivia Villegas, individually and as proposed Guardian Ad Litem for minor,	5,212.32
Aaliyah Rodriguez to Jaime Fernando Rodriguez	Amount Unknown
Ortiz, Ashley	Amount Unknown
Ponson, Florian Miles	364.80
Sandoval, San Juana	10,000.00
Sena, Max	Amount Unknown
Tate, Danae Aileen	Amount Unknown
Vargas, Miguel	Amount Unknown
Vargas, Miguel	Amount Unknown
Velasco, Boaz	500.00
Velasquez, Natalie	491.05
Wells, Damion	165.00
Wells, Damion	165.00
Wells, Damion	165.00
Zubiate, Cathy	2,350.55